## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of May 03, 2024

2021-00452

RECEIVED: 12/14/21 FILED: 12/14/21 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 02/01/22

**REOPENED**:

CASE CODE Financing

Declaratory Order

## UTILITIES:

McCreary County Water District

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

04/05/22	POST CASE: Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Filing of Executed Assistance Agreement
02/01/22	Final Order Entered: 1. McCreary District's request for a declaration that no CPCN is required for the
	proposed project is granted.
	2. McCreary District's proposed plan of financing is approved. 3. McCreary District is authorized to
	execute the loan agreement with KIA and, under the terms of that Agreement, to borrow from KIA
	an amount not to exceed \$270,000, said amount to be repaid over a period not to exceed 30 years
	with an interest rate of 0.25 percent per annum. 4. The proceeds from the loan agreement shall be
	used only for the purposes specified in McCreary District's application. 5. McCreary District shall
	obtain approval from the Commission prior to
	performing any additional construction not expressly authorized by this Order.
01/27/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Supplemental Response to PSC Staff First
	Request for Information
01/11/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Supplement to Response to Commission Staffs
	First Request for Information
01/07/22	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Response to PSC Staff First Request for
	Information
12/27/21	COMMISSION STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO MCCREARY COUNTY WATER
	DISTRICT
12/15/21	No deficiency letter
12/14/21	Gerald E. Wuetcher McCreary County Water District Application for Authorization to Issue Evidence of
	Indebtedness and A Declaratory Order
12/06/21	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
12/06/21	McCreary County Water District Notice of Intent to File an Application for Authorization to Enter an
	Assistance Agreement with the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority to Borrow \$270,000 to Finance the
	Construction of The Catron/Needle Road Water Line Project Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1